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5. Suburban 10-trip tickets issuable on the Wellington-Johnsonville, Wellington-Paekakariki and 
Wellington - Melling - Upper Hutt lines will not be issued by guards when the station at which the 
passenger joins the train is attended. C 

6. Local fares for 1O-trip tickets will apply between the following stations: 

Between 

Wellington 
Napier 

And 

Paraparaumu 
Hastings 

Second aass 
$ 

.• 3.05 

... 1.45 

7. School season tickets, subject in all other respects to the provisions of section 21, will be issued 
on the Johnsonville-Wellington, Paekakariki-Wellington and Upper Hutt - Melling - Wellington 
lines for journeys not exceeding 4 miles at the following charges: 

Per Term 

$ 
For students and scholars not exceeding 16 years of age 1.90 
For students and scholars over 16 years but not exceeding 20 years of age 3.80 

35. Christchurch and Dunedin Districts 
1. The following local fares will be charged on the Christchurch-Lyttelton, Christchurch-Burnham, 

Christchurch-Rangiora, Dunedin - Port Chalmers - Evansdale, and Dunedin-Mosgiellines: 

Miles 

1-3 
4-5 
6-7 
8-10 

11-13 
14-16 
17-20 

Second-class Single 
Adult Child 

C c 
7 5 

10 5 
12 8 
18 10 
22 10 
25 12 
32 15 

First-class single tickets, at a fare of 20c will be issued for travel between Christchurch and 
Lyttelton. 

Return tickets will be charged double the single fare and will be issued at attended stations only. 

2. Suburban to-trip Fares-Suburban 10-trip fares will be charged on the Christchurch-Lyttelton, 
Christchurch-Burnham, Christchurch-Rangiora, Dunedin - Port Chalmers - Evansdale, and Dunedin­
Mosgiellines: 

Miles 

1-2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12-13 
14-16 
17-18 
19-20 

Second Class 
$ 
0.50 
0.70 
0.80 
0.90 
1.00 
1.05 
1.10 
1.20 
1.30 
1.35 
1.45 
1.60 
1.70 
1.75 

3. Local Milage-For the purpose of computing fares for tickets issued under the provisions of 
sections 10, 12, 14, 16, and 35, the distance between Dunedin and Port Chalmers will be counted 
as 8 miles. 

36. Reserved for future use 
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